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Die Kabellose für die Detailschur mit Lithium Power!  
The cordless for the detail clip with lithium power! 

 
 Kraftvoller, solider DC Motor mit 5.300 U/min und automatischer Drehzahlregelung für eine 

gleichbleibende Schneidleistung in jedem Fell. Besonders leise für empfindliche Tiere. 
Powerful, solid DC motor with 5300 RPM and constant speed control for a consistent cutting 
performance in all cases. Especially quiet for sensitive animals. 

 Lithium-Ionen-Technology verpackt in zwei Akkupacks mit jeweils 120 min Laufzeit und 75 min 
Schnellladung. Smarte LED Ladeanzeige direkt am Akku-Pack. 
Lithium ion technology packed in two battery packs with 120 minutes run time each and 75 min quick 
charge. Smart LED charge indicator at the battery pack. 

 5IN1 Diamond Blade - Diamantgeschliffener Vollmetallschneidsatz „Made in Germany“ mit integrierter 
Schnittlängenverstellung von 0,7 – 3 mm und feiner Zahnung. Inklusive innovativer Karbonbeschichtung 
für eine optimierte Schneidleistung, höhere Widerstandsfähigkeit und abwaschbar. 
5IN1 Diamond Blade - Diamond-ground stainless full metal blade set “Made in Germany” with integrated 
cutting length adjustment from 0.7 – 3 mm including innovative carbon coating for an optimized cutting 
performance, higher durability and rinsible. 

 Schneidsatzschnellwechselsystem und Easy-Clean Funktion für eine komfortable Reinigung. 
Quick change blade set system and Easy Clean function for comfortable cleaning. 

 
 Ergonomisches Design und ein extrem geringes Gewicht sorgen für ein besonders gelenkschonendes 

Arbeiten. 
Ergonomic design and an extremely light weight ensure wrist-friendly working. 

 
Technische Daten / Technical data 

 
Typ /  
Type 

Akku-Tierhaartrimmer 
Cordless animal hair trimmer 

Schneidsatz /  
Cutting System 

5in1 Diamond Schneidsatz; Art. Nr. 1854-7022 
5in1 Diamond Blade Set; Art. No. 1854-7022 

Schneidkammbreite / Comb width 46 mm 

Schnittlänge / Cutting length 0,7/ 1,4/ 1,8/ 2,5/ 3 mm | 0.7/ 1.4/ 1.8/ 2.5/ 3 mm 

Antrieb / Drive unit DC Motor ca. 5 300 U/min | DC motor about 5 300 RPM 

Betriebsspannung / Operating voltage 100 - 240 V 

Laufzeit/ Run time 120 min 

Ladezeit / Charge time 75 min 

Maße / Dimensions ca. 185 x 46 x 48 mm 

Gewicht / Weight ca. 280 g mit Schneidsatz | with blade set 

Akkutyp / Battery type Li-Ion 

XXL Akkupack 
XXL Battery pack 
Art. No.: 1876-7000 

Optional: 
 

Detailschur/ Detail Clip 
 

5in1 Diamond Schneidsatz, 2 Li-
Ionen-Akkupacks, Ladeständer, 
Ladekabel, Reinigungsbürste, 
Softcase mit Reißverschluss 
 
5in1 Magic blade set, 2 Li-Ion battery 
packs, charging stand, charger, oil, 
cleaning brush, zipper soft case 

Inklusiv/ Inclusive: 
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Masterdaten / Master data 
 

Artikel-Nr. / Article No. 1876-0486 

EAN Code  4015110029526 

Verpackungstyp / Type of packaging Reißverschluss-Softcase | zipper soft case 

VPE / PU 3 Stk. | pcs. 

Verpackungsmaße L x B x H /  
Packaging dimensions L x D x H 34 x 8,5 x 21,5 cm 

Herkunftsland / Country of Origin Deutschland | Germany 
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WAHL FRANCE SAS
13, rue du Parc • 67205 Oberhausbergen • France

Tel : 03 88 10 12 30 • Fax : 03 88 13 41 91 • www.wahl-lister.fr

WAHL ITALIA S.R.L.
Via Gobetti 52 - 2° piano • 40129 Bologna (BO) • Italia

Tel.: +39 051 374 253 • Fax +39 051 370 759 • www.wahlitalia.com

Cod.art.: 1876-0486

EAN: 5996415032314

Unità / Quantité: 3 pcs. / pezzi

Optional:

XXL batterie pack

XXL kit batterie

Art.No.: 1876-7000

Type /
Tipo

Tondeuse définition pour animaux sur batterie
Trimmer per rifiniture per animali a batteria

Tête de coupe /
Testina di taglio

Tête de coupe amovible pour usage professionnel  
- Cod.art.: 1854-7022
Testine intercambiabili professionali - Cod.art.: 1854-7022

Largeur de la tête decoupe /
Larghezza della testina

46 mm
46 mm

Longueur de coupe /
Lunghezza di taglio

0,7/ 1,4/ 1,8/ 2,5/ 3 mm 
0.7/ 1.4/ 1.8/ 2.5/ 3 mm

Moteur /
Azionamento

Moteur DC, env. 5 300 t /min
Motore DC, ca. 5 300 giri/min

Tension d‘alimentation /
Tensione di rete

100 - 240 V 
100 - 240 V

Autonomie /
Autonomia

Jusqu’à 120 min/ batterie
Fino a 120 min/ batterie

Charge /
Carica

75 min 
75 min 

Dimensions / Dimensioni ~ 185 x 46 x 48 mm

Poids /
Peso

~ 280 g (avec tête de coupe)
~ 280 g (con testina)

Type d‘accumulateur /
Tipo di batteria

Li-Ion
Li-Ion

Données techniques / Dati  tecnic

� Puissant moteur DC 5300 tr/min avec régulation automatique de la vitesse pour une 
         puissance de coupe constante quel que soit le niveau de batterie ou la structure du pelage.
         Potente motore DC 5300 giri/min con motore controllato per una potenza costante del    
         taglio, indipendentemente dallo stato di carica delle batterie o dal tipo di pelo.

�� Nouvelle technologie aux ions de Lithium dans deux packs de batteries avec
une autonomie de 120 minutes. chacune et une charge rapide en 75 minutes. 
Durée de vie de la batterie trois fois plus longue, sans effet de mémoire ! 
Due batterie con tecnologia agli ioni di litio di ultima generazione.  
Ogni batteria ha un‘autonomia di 120 min. e si ricarica in 75 min. Vita della  
batteria  no a 3 volte più lunga del normale senza effetto memoria!

�� Design ergonomique et léger pour travailler efficacement sans fatiguer
ses articulations. Exceptionnellement silencieuse ! 
Design ergonomico e peso leggerissimo per lavorare senza sollecitare 
l’articolazione del polso. Estremamente silenzioso!

�� Tête de coupe en acier massif “Made in Germany” avec affûtage diamant et réglage
intégré de la longueur de coupe de 0,7 à 3 mm. Amovible en un geste pour un net-
toyage simplifi é. Inclus revêtement carbone innovant pour une performance de coupe 
optimisée et une plus grande résistance. 
Testina professionale in acciaio pieno con regolazione della lunghezza di taglio integrata 
da 0,7 a 3 mm. Tecnologia di rettifica “Made in Germany”. Facile da rimuovere, per una 
pulizia semplice. Inclusivo innovativo rivestimento al carbonio per performance di taglio 
ottimali e una maggiore resistenza.  

�� Témoin LED du niveau de charge de la batterie.
Spia LED dello stato di carica.

La tondeuse sans fil pour la tonte partielle avec la puissance du lithium !
Tosatrice senza filo con la potenzia del litio per tosature parziali!
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